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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

66.60 (12) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 

66.60 (12) (a) If any person having an interest in any parcel 
of land affected b an determination of the governing body, pur-
suant to subs . ~) ~C), (10) or (11), feels himself aggrieved 
thereby he may, within 40 90 days after the date of the notice or of 

CHAPTER 313, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to amend 66.60 (12) (a) of the statutes, relating to time 
limits on special assessment appeals. 
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1274 CHAPTER 313 

the publication of the final resolution pursuant to sub. (8) (d), 
appeal therefrom to the circuit court of the county in which such 
property is situated by causing a written notice of appeal to be 
served upon the clerk of such city or village and by executing a 
bond to the city or village in the sum of $150 with 2 sureties or a 
bonding company to be approved by the city or village clerk, condi-
tioned for the faithful prosecution of such appeal and the payment 
of all costs that may be adjudged against him . The clerk, in case 
such appeal is taken, shall make a beef statement of the proceed-
ings had in the matter before the governing body, with its decision 
thereon, and shall transmit the same with the original or certified 
copies of all the papers in the matter to the clerk of the circuit 
court . 
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